K EENELAND - October 4, 2025 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming
Or Starter Allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW2 L)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Nashville - 1:07.89 - November 7, 2020)

Purse: $120,000

Includes: $36,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $120,000

Value of Race: $116,490 1st $72,540, 2nd $23,400, 3rd $8,190, 4th $5,850, 5th $3,510, 6th $1,500, 7th $1,500
Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Outfielder (Velazquez, John)
Oscar's Hope (Ortiz, Jose)
Sometime (Machado, Luan)
Papa Ken (Gaffalione, Tyler)
Imagine John (Torres, Jaime)
Swung (Juarez, Nik)

Mr. Sensei (Gutierrez, Jose)

Fractional Times: 22.39 45.97 58.33

Split Times:
Run-Up: 45 feet

(23:58) (12:36) (12:93)

Winner:
Breeder: SF Bloodstock LLC

Wgt M/E
122 - -
122 - -
122 - -
122 - -
122 bf
122 b
115 b
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Final Time: 1:11.26

Owner: Amo Racing USA, LLC, Ward, Wesley A. and Werth, Jayson R.

Trainer: Ward, Wesley

Total WPS Pool: $502,281

Pgm Horse Win Place Show
7  Outfielder 3.36 2.22 2.10
6  Oscar's Hope 2.20 2.10
2 Sometime 4.60

Wager Type
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Trifecta

Start

1/4
31 1/2
41/2

7

52

62 1/2
lHead
2Head

1/2
ql12
7
212

lHead
61/2

Winning Numbers
4-12-7 (3 correct)

12-7
7-6
7-6-2-5
7-6-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Oultfielder, Bay Colt, by Speightstown out of Notte d'Oro, by Medaglia d'Oro. Foaled Feb 16, 2023 in Kentucky.

Payoff
14.25

Fin

31/2

41 3/4
5Head
65 1/4

Pgm Horse Name

7  Outfielder
Oscar's Hope
Sometime
Papa Ken
Imagine John
Swung

Mr. Sensei
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Start

AR, N WN

1/4

3Head
41 3/4
76 3/4
52 1/4
64 1/4
lHead
2Head

1/2

2Head

32

77 1/2

43 1/2
4

lHead

67

Str
1112
21 1/2
67 112
25

56

33 1/2
49112

47 12
59 1/4
69 1/4
714 12

EQUIBASE

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds

0.68*

1.68
45.42

6.73
24.17
48.83
69.67

Comments

vied 3-2w,led,held swy
stalked 3w,chased well
bmpd btw,2-4p,moved up
chsd 2p,shw bid,outkck
bmpd st,closer 3p,yldd
dueled ins winner,wknd
bump st,ins pair,wknd

Pool
119,043
57,494
271,300
95,718
164,979

Trainers: 7 - Ward, Wesley; 6 - Amoss, Thomas; 2 - Simms, Jr., Mark; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 3 - Antonucci, Jena; 4 - Williams, Matt; 1 - Hernandez, Rey

Owners:

Funding LLC and Lorenz, Jason T.; 4 -Chad M. Call; 1 -Rey Hernandez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
OUTFIELDER vied three to two wide, dueled with an inner foe around the turn, forged an advantage in upper stretch, inched clear shortly after as an outer

OSCAR'S HOPE took aim and held sway under a drive. OSCAR'S HOPE stalked in the three path, claimed place while taking aim outside of the new leader
at the three sixteenths pole, then chased well through the final furlong but was kept at bay. SOMETIME transferred contact from an inner rival to an outer
foe at the start, trailed in the two path, entered the lane in the four path, fanned out wider into the final furlong and moved up. PAPA KEN chased in the two
path into the turn, then between horses leaving the three furlong pole, pursued the leaders while moving out to the four path in midstretch, sustained a
chase to offer a late bid for show but got outkicked. IMAGINE JOHN was bumped by an inner foe at the start, raced off of the pace in the three path, crept
closer around the turn, flattened out while getting floated to the five path in midstretch and yielded. SWUNG led narrowly two wide and between rivals early
on, dueled with only his outer counterpart around the turn, but got headed in upper stretch and weakened. MR. SENSEI leaned into an outer rival at the
start, vied for the lead with an outer pair, but gave way into the turn and weakened.
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7 - Amo Racing USA, LLC, Ward, Wesley A. and Werth, Jayson R.; 6 -Michael McLoughlin; 2 - Calumet Farm; 5 -Ken T. Reimer; 3 - Pure Bred
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