## KEENELAND - October 4, 2025 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming

Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW2 L)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Nashville - 1:07.89 - November 7, 2020)

Purse: \$120,000

Includes: \$36,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$120,000

Value of Race: \$116,490 1st \$72,540, 2nd \$23,400, 3rd \$8,190, 4th \$5,850, 5th \$3,510, 6th \$1,500, 7th \$1,500

Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Aug25 DEA <sup>4</sup>	7	Outfielder (Velazquez, John)	122		7	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	0.68*	vied 3-2w,led,held swy
1Sep25 <sup>1</sup> SAR <sup>1</sup>	6	Oscar's Hope (Ortiz, Jose)	122		6	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	1.68	stalked 3w,chased well
13Sep25 8CD9	2	Sometime (Machado, Luan)	122		2	6	7	7	6 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	45.42	bmpd btw,2-4p,moved up
12Sep25 <sup>7</sup> CD <sup>3</sup>	5	Papa Ken (Gaffalione, Tyler)	122		5	4	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6.73	chsd 2p,shw bid,outkck
30Aug25 <sup>1</sup> SAR <sup>1</sup>	3	Imagine John (Torres, Jaime)	122	bf	3	7	6 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	24.17	bmpd st,closer 3p,yldd
22Aug25 <sup>6</sup> ELP <sup>1</sup>	4	Swung (Juarez, Nik)	122	b	4	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	48.83	dueled ins winner,wknd
12Sep25 <sup>7</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	1	Mr. Sensei (Gutierrez, Jose)	115	b	1	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7	7	69.67	bump st,ins pair,wknd

Fractional Times: 22.39 45.97 58.33 Final Time: 1:11.26

**Split Times:** (23:58) (12:36) (12:93)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Outfielder, Bay Colt, by Speightstown out of Notte d'Oro, by Medaglia d'Oro. Foaled Feb 16, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: SF Bloodstock LLC

Owner: Amo Racing USA, LLC, Ward, Wesley A. and Werth, Jayson R.

Trainer: Ward, Wesley

Total WPS Pool: \$502,281

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Outfielder	3.36	2.22	2.10	\$0.50 Pick 3	4-12-7 (3 correct)	14.25	119,043
6	Oscar's Hope		2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Daily Double	12-7	7.72	57,494
2	Sometime			4.60	\$1.00 Exacta	7-6	2.30	271,300
					\$0.10 Superfecta	7-6-2-5	3.84	95,718
					\$0.50 Trifecta	7-6-2	6.63	164.979

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
7	Outfielder	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>			
6	Oscar's Hope	3	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>			
2	Sometime	6	76 3/4	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>			
5	Papa Ken	4	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup> 1/2			
3	Imagine John	7	64 1/4	54	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/4</sup>			
4	Swung	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	69 1/4			
1	Mr. Sensei	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>14</sup> 1/2			

Trainers: 7 - Ward, Wesley: 6 - Amoss, Thomas: 2 - Simms, Jr., Mark: 5 - Asmussen, Steven: 3 - Antonucci, Jena: 4 - Williams, Matt; 1 - Hernandez, Rey

Owners: 7 - Amo Racing USA, LLC, Ward, Wesley A. and Werth, Jayson R.; 6 -Michael McLoughlin; 2 - Calumet Farm; 5 -Ken T. Reimer; 3 - Pure Bred Funding LLC and Lorenz, Jason T.; 4 -Chad M. Call; 1 -Rey Hernandez;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

OUTFIELDER vied three to two wide, dueled with an inner foe around the turn, forged an advantage in upper stretch, inched clear shortly after as an outer OSCAR'S HOPE took aim and held sway under a drive. OSCAR'S HOPE stalked in the three path, claimed place while taking aim outside of the new leader at the three sixteenths pole, then chased well through the final furlong but was kept at bay. SOMETIME transferred contact from an inner rival to an outer foe at the start, trailed in the two path, entered the lane in the four path, fanned out wider into the final furlong and moved up. PAPA KEN chased in the two path into the turn, then between horses leaving the three furlong pole, pursued the leaders while moving out to the four path in midstretch, sustained a chase to offer a late bid for show but got outkicked. IMAGINE JOHN was bumped by an inner foe at the start, raced off of the pace in the three path, crept closer around the turn, flattened out while getting floated to the five path in midstretch and yielded. SWUNG led narrowly two wide and between rivals early on, dueled with only his outer counterpart around the turn, but got headed in upper stretch and weakened. MR. SENSEI leaned into an outer rival at the start, vied for the lead with an outer pair, but gave way into the turn and weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.